Form PTO 1595 [Rev. 6-93] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

03-30-1999



					_					_					
												_			
T~ +	トヘ 凵 。	200	abla	Car	nmic	ciono	r of P	atoni	te and	d Tr	adamarke	⊶ Plaaca	record th	e attached	origin

100997539

		100931000					
Q	 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
3.18.81M	Yasuhiko KENMOCHI	Name: UNI-CHARM CORPORATION					
	Yoshinori TANAKA Yukiko IIDA	Internal Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2					
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho Kawanoe-shi Ehime, JAPAN					
	Execution Date: February 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	I hereb) certify that, on the date induced the deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service B. Path that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner by Pathins & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 by Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service. Name (Print) Signature					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>						
	Internal Address: <u>David B. Schram</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	8. Deposit account number:					
Į.	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	3/25/1999 AGRAY1 00000027 09271958						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
	David B. Schram, Reg. No. 43,096 Name of Person Signing Signature	Schran March 18, 1999 Date					
	Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document:					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

YASUHIKO KENMOCHI, YOSHINORI TANAKA and YUKIKO IIDA

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

UNI-CHARM CORPORATION

of 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime, Japan

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

DISPOSABLE CLEANING SHEET

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceedings with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters

PATENT REEL: 9842 FRAME: 0845 Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dated:	Feb. 1, 1999	颇有春亮
		YASUHIKO KENMOCHI , Inventor
Dated:	Feb. 1. 1999	四中嘉則
		YOSHINORI TANAKA , Inventor
Dated:	Feb 1, 1999	食反因 夕 念己 子 yukuku una , Inventor
		YUKIKO IIDA , Inventor
Dated:		, Inventor
		, inventor
Dated:		
		, Inventor

ASSIGN.10

M:\HR\FORMS\IE0542

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9842 FRAME: 0846